1	19	04
Form PTO-	1595	τ

07-22-2004



RE(

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Eric A. Taylor	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Lear Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	Street Address: 21557 Telegraph Road
Other	City: Southfield State: MI Zip: 48034 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/230442	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Heather Wakefield	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 332 South Michigan, Suite 1144	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60604	171
9. Signature. Heather A. Wakefield Name of Person Signing	THIS SPACE 7/12/04 Signature Date

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 015577 FRAME: 0793

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

(Our File No. 002-022.12)

Title:	Integral Lighting for Consoles	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service via
Inventor:	Eric A. Taylor) envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Commissioner for Patents, P.O. box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on this
Assignee:	Lear Corporation	day of Dec., 2003 By: Heather A. Wakanield
Serial No.)
Examiner:)

Assignment

In consideration of good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to:

Lear Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware Its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

Integral Lighting for Consoles

and identified as:

Case Number: 002-022.12

in the offices of Andreou & Casson, Ltd. and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with other, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit, or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the

PATENT REEL: 015577 FRAME: 0794 reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where procedure is proper and further agree, upon request of said assignee, it successors and assignees, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assignees, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain, and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assign, whereby said Letter Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end other term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 24 day of NUV., 2003.

Eric A. Taylor

State of

County of

The foregoing was acknowledged before me this Maday of Lec., 2003 by Eric A. Taylor.

OFFICIAL SEAL LUKE A CASSON NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 12-05-06

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/19/2004 REEL: 015577 FRAME: 0795